Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TransDimension, Inc.	10/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oxford Semiconductor, Inc.
Street Address:	1768 McCandless Drive
City:	Milpitas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10003703
Application Number:	10053860
Application Number:	10066284
Application Number:	10106515
Application Number:	10211976
Application Number:	10211954
Patent Number:	6742076

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9497600404 Phone: Email: efiling@kmob.com

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CONNECTICUT 92614

REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0142

PATENT 500189019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRANDIM.000GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Russell M. Jeide
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGN_TRANDIM-000GEN#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_TRANDIM-000GEN#page2.tif source=ASSIGN_TRANDIM-000GEN#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0143

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the Effective Date set forth below by TransDimension, Inc., a California corporation (the "Seller").

WHEREAS, Seller owns the patents and patent applications listed and described on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Seller, Oxford Semiconductor Ltd., Oxford Semiconductor, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"), Oxford Semiconductor Pte. Ltd., TransDimension Pte. Limited and SoftConnex Technologies, Inc. have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement of even date with this Assignment, pursuant to which Seller has agreed, *inter alia*, to grant to Buyer all right title and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Buyer desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller makes the following assignment and agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>. Seller hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, conveys and transfers unto Buyer, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any patents issuing from or based upon all patent applications thereon, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions of the foregoing, and including, without limitation, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the foregoing, the same to be held and enjoyed by Buyer for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the as the same would have been held by Seller had this assignment and sale not been made.
- 2. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>. If any provision of this Assignment shall be adjudged by any court of competent jurisdiction to be unenforceable or invalid, that provision shall be limited or eliminated to the minimum extent necessary so that this Assignment shall otherwise remain in full force and effect and enforceable. This Assignment shall be deemed to have been made in, and shall be construed pursuant to the laws of the State of California without regard to conflicts of laws provisions thereof.

PATENT REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0144

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR h	as executed this Assignment as of the Effective
Effective Date: October 37, 2005.	
	TRANSDIMENSION, INC. By:
ACKNOWL	EDGMENT
State of CALIBBAIA) ss: County of CRANGE) On this 3 ^{RO} day of October 2005, before n Rick GORNER personally know satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name acknowledged to me that he executed the same in hon the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the same in the county of the same in the same in the county of the same in the	is subscribed to within the instrument and is authorized capacity, and that by his signature
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: Notary Public	GREG ETTER Comm. # 1408015 NOTARY PUBLIC - GALFORMA (I) Orange County My Comm. Expires APR 23, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0145

SCHEDULE A

Patents and Patent Applications

Issued Patents:

ilizatoni el Nombre		i sugarana
[09/490,263 — please provide patent number]	USB Host System	[Please fill in]
6,898,751	Method and System for Optimizing Polling In System using Negative Acknowledgement Protocols	05/25/04
6,742,076	USB Host Controller For Systems Employing Batched Data Transfer	05/25/04

Pending Patent Applications:

e Apolite Hales Apolite Hales	
09/798,482	MultiChannel Signal Transmission and Reception for Bluetooth Systems
10/680,285	Automatic Embedded Host Configuration System and Method
10/164,148	Universal Printing System
09/667,091	Universal Serial Bus for Mobile devices having expansion module
10/003,703	Coordination architecture for wireless communication devices using multiple protocols
10/053,860	Collision Rectification in Wireless Communication Devices
10/066,284	Centralized Coordination Point for Wireless Communication Devices using Multiple Protocols
10/106,515	Top-Level Controller for Wireless Communication Device and Protocols
10/211,976	Recognition Scheme for Moderating Wireless Protocols
10/211,954	Remotely-Cooperative Scheduling Solution for Moderating Wireless Protocols

PATENT REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 12/05/2006